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CHAPTER 29——H.F.No. 1820 
An act relating to the Cambridge State Hospital; naming a cemetery; providing for a sign; 

proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 246. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. [246.325] GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE. 
The cemetery located on the grounds of the Cambridge State Hospital shall be 

knowhzs the Garden of Rgnembrance. The c-zofimmissioner of human services shfi 
approve_the_wording ami design for a sigrfit the cemetery mdicating its namefi 
comrnissioiier may apfiove 3 tem—p;raryTi1_b_e-fore the permanent fi_gn_i_s;;n_p§l% @ installed. A_—l_l_c_o_sts related t_o me fit E pg nonstate 

Presented to the governor April 22, 2005 

Signed by the governor April 26, 2005, 11:30 a.m. 

CHAPTER 30—S.F.No. 692 
An act relating to natural resources; deleting land from the Mississippi Recreational River 

Land Use District in Wright and Sherburne Counties. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. DELETION FROM MISSISSIPPI RECREATIONAL RIVER 

LAND USE DISTRICT IN WRIGHT AND SHERBURNE COUNTIES. 
Q The following §_r_e:_1 is deleted from the Mississippi Recreational River Land 

Use Distfim Wiight County‘: T_lE1_t part 5% gfirnment l_ot_s § El 4 located in Section 
XTownship lg North, Range 33_~—West, lying south and west_ of Wright County 
STate-Aid Highway Number 

— : _ 

Q E following deleted from th_e Mississippi Recreational River Land 
IE District Sherburne County: flint gfit o_f government Ii L & ad 3 Section 

§_5_, Township _?_>§ North, Range 28 West, lying north and east of Sherbu_rne County 
Road Number 14; and that part ofiovemment lot 2 of STtic;1-3 6_,_Township Q North, 
Range 2_8 Wesayfi horIlT@_ea§t 9;" Sherbume County ROE Number 
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Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This act is effective the day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 22, 2005 
Signed by the governor April 26, 2005, 11:20 am. 

CHAPTER 31—S.F.N0. 1116 
An act relating to natural resources; requiring lifejackets for children aboard watercraft; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 86B.50J, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MJNNESOTAI 
Section 1.:Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 86B.501, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. GRANT ALLEN LAW; LIFEJACKET REQUIRED FOR CHIL- 
DREN. (32 E person _1na_y operate a watercraft under E with a child under E years 
of age aboard unless the child is: 

(b) Paragraph (a) does not apply to commercial watercraft where the child is a 
passen—ger and- the opgrfiisficensed by the state o_f Minnesota or the Wited Stfies 
Coast GuaWt<fiarry passehgers for hEe.—_13aFgraph (a) also do_e-s—E>t apply if the 
watercraft abchored E the purp_ose_of_swimming o1_'—di\ii?g. __ — j _ — Q A first violation of this subdivision prior to May L 2006, shall not result 51 

‘penalty, punishab1e_oH1yb_y 3 safety ‘warning. Q A_rg violation other than a violation addressed paragraph Q t_o E 
considered a petty misdemeanor. 

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 2, 2005 
Signed by the governor May 5, 2005, 3:00 p.m. 

CHAPTER 32——S.F.No. 453 
An act relating to auctioneers; modifying auctioneer license numbering requirements for 

county auditors; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, sections 330.01, subdivision 1; 330.08. 
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